LAND-TAX AND INCOME-TAX.

ABLES showing Amounts payable under the Finance Act, 1921:—

LAND-TAX TABLES 1s. 6d. GRADUATED INCOME-TAX TABLES . . 1s. 6d (Postage 3d. extra.)

Now obtainable from

GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON

THE CUSTOMS TARIFF OF NEW ZEALAND, 1921.

DECISIONS OF THE MINISTER OF CUSTOMS.

Containing 600 pages.

Price, 12s. 6d. Postage, 1s. extra.
(Supplementary Decisions to be obtained from the (Customs Department.)

ON SALE.

EQUIVALENTS IN SHILLINGS AND PENCE OF DECIMALS OF £1.

RISING by one-thousandths from £0.001 to £1. Neatly mounted on covered board, folding in centre.

USEFUL IN EVERY OFFICE.

Price, 1s.; postage extra.

Apply-

GOVERNMENT PRINTER.

JEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS.

AWARDS, RECOMMENDATIONS, AGREEMENTS, ETC., MADE UNDER THE INDUSTRIAL CONCILIATION AND ARBITRATION ACT, NEW ZEALAND. Vols. i and ii, 2s. 6d. Vols. iii, v, vi, and vii are out of print. Vol. iv, year 1903, quarter cloth, 2s. 6d. Vols. ix to xvii, years 1908 to 1916, cloth boards, 7s. 6d.; quarter cloth, 5s. Vols. xix and xx, years 1918 and 1919, cloth boards, £1. Postage, 1s.

NOTE.—The issue of this publication in monthly Parts has been discontinued; but it has been arranged to supply copies in sheet form, when each sheet is prin'ed, at £2 per annum.

CONSOLIDATED DIGEST OF DECISIONS AND INTERPRETATIONS OF THE COURT OF ARBITRATION, under the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Acts. Compiled by John H. Salmon. This Digest deals with all the cases from the inception of the Act till the 31st December, 1914, and thus embraces Vols. i to xv (inclusive) of the Book of Awards. Price: cloth boards, 5s.; quarter cloth, 3s. 6d.; paper covers, 3s.; postage, 6d. Further Supplementary Digest will be issued annually, bound in paper covers, 6d. each; postage, 2d.

CONSOLIDATED DIGEST OF WORKERS' COM-PENSATION CASES. Compiled by John H. Salmon. This Digest deals with all cases under the Act up till the 31st December, 1914. Price: paper covers, 1s. 6d.: postage, 6d. Supplementary Digests for 1915 and 1916, bound in paper covers, 6d. each: postage, 2d. No later Supplementary Digests have been published.

MINING AND ENGINEERING AND MINERS' GUIDE. By H. A. GORDON, Assoc. M.I.C.E., Inspecting Engineer. Copiously illustrated. Royal 8vo. Cloth, 10s.; postage, 1s.

MINING HANDBOOK OF NEW ZEALAND, With Maps and Illustrations. Demy 8vo. Paper cover, 2s. 6d.; cloth boards, 5s.; postage, 1s.

THE FIRST GOLD - DISCOVERIES IN NEW ZEALAND. 6d. Postago. 3d.

SCHEDULE OF DUTIES AND EXEMPTIONS APPLICABLE TO PARTICULAR INSTRUMENTS UNDER THE STAMP DUTIES ACT, 1923. Price, 1s. 3d.; postage, 1d.

TROUT-FISHING AND SPORT IN MAORILAND By Captain G. D. Hamilton. Demy 8vo. 450 pp. with illustrations. Cloth boards, 10s. 6d.; postago, 10d.

TYPEWRITERS FOR SALE

A policy of standardization of typewriters used in all Government Departments having been adopted, we have on hand for disposal a number of second-hand machines.

The prices vary from £5 to £18, and the makes are chiefly the Monarch, Yost, Royal Barlock, Smith-Premier, L. C. Smith, and Imperial.

We have also—

1 Yost with Wahl Adder Attachment .. £30 Full particulars will be supplied on application to the

GOVERNMENT PRINTER, Wellington.

CONTENTS.

					AGE
ADVERTISEMENTS			••	•	224
APPOINTMENTS, ETC.		••		171,	
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES					223
CROWN LANDS NOTICES		••			221
DEFENCE FORCES		**	•••	•	171
Land-	••	• •	••		111
Boundaries altered			••		156
Crown Land procla	imed	••			159
Foreshore, Licensin	ng Use a	nd Occup	ation of		164
Land Act, Declaring State Forests to b			as Provis	ional	158
Native Land, Exter				ation	-00
of certain	• • •	• •	••		162
Public Work, Take	n for Dozekin	a Dant of	Ducalama		170
Railway Purposes, in taking Land for		g rantor	r rociani		157
Renewable Lease, S		on	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •	170
Reserved permanen	tly	• •	• •		169
Reserved temporari	ly		• •	• •	169
Road, Consenting t Road stopped, Gove	o stoppi ernment	ng	• •	••	161 159
Road, Intention to			••	••	174
Road, Taken for		• •		• •	159
Roads declared to b			• •	••	161
Roads proclaimed a Sale or Selection		d	••	* *	158
Selection by Disch	arged S	oldiers.	Revokina	g the	170
Setting-apart of I				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	157
State Forests, Set a	part as				155
Stock Act, Declarin	g an Inf	ected Pla	ce under	the	220
Streets exempted tion 117 the Publ					164
		3 1100	••	••	224
LAND TRANSFER ACT NO	TICES		• •		224
		••	••	• •	
Miscellaneous -		lamina aa			
Charitable Institut		laring ce	rtain So	ciety	
Charitable Institut to be a Conscience-money i	ion, Dec	••	rtain So	ciety	216 174
Charitable Institut to be a Conscience-money a Consul-General, Ap	ion, Dec	••	rtain So	ciety pro-	216 174
Charitable Institut to be a Conscience-money i Consul-General, Ap visionally	ion, Dec	ent of, re	rtain So	ciety pro-	216
Charitable Institut to be a Conscience-money i Consul-General, Ap visionally Costoms Tariff: (ion, Dec	ont of, re	rtain So	pro-	216 174 171
Charitable Institut to be a	ion, Dec received pointme Condition British	ont of, re	cognized	pro-	216 174
Charitable Institut to be a Conscience-money r Consul-General, Ap visionally Customs Tariff: (Entry under the Examinations, Resu	ion, Dec received opointme Condition British l alts of U	ent of, re ent of, re ns entitli Preferent niversity	cognized ng Goodal Tarif	pro-	216 174 171 217 215
Charitable Institut to be a Conscience-money r Consul-General, Ap visionally Customs Tariff: (Entry under the Examinations, Resu and Schools of M Friendly Societies'	ion, Deconicectived oppointment of Undition British latts of Unines Branche	ent of, re ent of, re ns entitli Preferent niversity	cognized ng Goodal Tarif	pro- ds to f ships	216 174 171 217 215 221
Charitable Institut to be a Conscience-money a Consul-General, Ap visionally Constoms Tariff: (Entry under the Examinations, Resu and Schools of M Friendly Societies' Income-tax, Payme	ion, Dec received pointme Condition British I alts of U ines Branche nt of	ent of, re ns entitli Preferent niversity s register	cognized ng Good ial Tarif Scholar	pro- is to f ships	216 174 171 217 215
Charitable Institut to be a Conscience-money r Consul-General, Ap visionally Costoms Tariff: (Entry under the Examinations, Rest and Schools of M Friendly Societies' Income-tax, Payme Loans, Prescribing in respect of	ion, Dec received pointme Condition British lalts of U ines Branche nt of Rates of	ent of, re ns entitli Preferent niversity s register	cognized ng Good ial Tarif Scholar	pro- ds to f ships paid	216 174 171 217 215 221
Charitable Institut to be a Conscience-money in Consul-General, Ap visionally Oustoms Tariff (Entry under the Examinations, Resi and Schools of M Friendly Societies' Income-tax, Payme Loans, Prescribing in respect of Loans, Validating I	ion, Dec received pointme. Condition British I alts of U ines Branche nt of Rates of	ent of, recase entitling entit e	cognized ng Good ial Tarif Scholar	pro- is to f ships	216 174 171 217 215 221 216 166 168
Charitable Institut to be a Conscience-money a Consul-General, Ap visionally Constoms Tariff: (Entry under the Examinations, Resa and Schools of M Friendly Societies' Income-tax, Payme Loans, Prescribing in respect of Loans, Validating F Medical Practitione	ion, Dec received oppointme Condition British I alts of U ines Branche nt of Rates (ent of, re ent of, re ens entitli Preferent niversity s register of Interes ngs in re ster of	cognized cognized ng Goodial Tarif Scholar ed st to be	pro- ships paid	216 174 171 217 215 221 216 166 168 179
Charitable Institut to be a Conscience-money it Consul-General, Ap visionally Constoms Tariff: (Entry under the Examinations, Rest and Schools of M Friendly Societies' Income-tax, Payme Loans, Prescribing in respect of Loans, Validating E Medical Practitione Meteorological Retu	ion, Dec received pointme Condition British latts of U ines Branche nt of Rates of Proceedings, Regi	ent of, re ent of, re ents entitli Preferent niversity s register of Interes in re ster of Novembe	cognized ng Goodial Tarif Scholar ed st to be r, 1924	pro- ships paid	216 174 171 217 215 221 216 166 168 179 175
Charitable Institut to be a Conscience-money it Consul-General, Ap visionally Constoms Tariff: (Entry under the Examinations, Rest and Schools of M Friendly Societies' Income-tax, Payme Loans, Prescribing in respect of Loans, Validating E Medical Practitione Meteorological Retu	ion, Dec received pointme Condition British latts of U ines Branche nt of Rates of Proceedings, Regi	ent of, re ent of, re ents entitli Preferent niversity s register of Interes in re ster of Novembe	cognized ng Goodial Tarif Scholar ed st to be r, 1924	product to the produc	216 174 171 217 215 221 216 166 168 179 175 217
Charitable Institut to be a Conscience-money if Consul-General, Ap visionally Constoms Tariff: Entry under the Examinations, Rest and Schools of M Friendly Societies' Income-tax, Payme Loans, Prescribing in respect of Loans, Validating F Medical Practitione Meteorological Retu Native Land Coure, Naturalization, Cer Poisons, Register of	ion, Deceived pointment of United Proceedings of United Proceedings, Regions for Sitting tificates Vendor	ont of, re- ns entitli Preferent Preferent Preferent Single Single Single Ster of Novembe of Of, grant s of	cognized ng Good ial Tarif Scholar ed st to be cr, 1924	pro- pro- pro- pro- pships paid paid pships pships pships pships	216 174 171 217 215 221 216 166 168 179 175
Charitable Institut to be a Consolence-money if Consul-General, Ap visionally Constoms Tariff: (Entry under the Examinations, Ress and Schools of M Friendly Societies' Income-tax, Payme Loans, Prescribing in respect of Loans, Validating F Medical Practitione Meteorological Retu Native Land Court, Naturalization, Cer Poisons, Register of Polls for Proposed I	ion, Dec received pointme Condition British lats of U ines Branche nt of Rates of Proceedings, Regi urns for Sitting tificates Vendor Loans, R	ont of, re is entitli Preferent niversity s register of Interes ngs in re ster of Novembe of of, grant s of lesults of	cognized ng Goodial Tarif Scholar ed cy, 1924 ed	productive	216 174 171 217 215 221 216 166 168 179 175 217 217 218 172
Charitable Institut to be a Conscience-money a Conscience-money a Consul-General, Ap visionally Constoms Tariff (Entry under the Examinations, Rest and Schools of M Friendly Societies' Income-tax, Payme Loans, Prescribing in respect of Loans, Validating F Medical Practitione Meteorological Revt Native Land Court, Naturalization, Cer Poisons, Register of Polls for Proposed I Public Trustee: Ele	ion, Deceived pointment of Rates of Proceedings for Stiting tificates Vendor Loans, Rections the sections to the section	ent of, re ns entitli Preferent niversity s register of Interes ter of Novembe of of, grant s of c adminis	cognized ng Good ial Tarif Scholar ed st to be r, 1924 ed ster Esta	prods to ships paid paid	216 174 171 217 215 221 216 166 168 179 175 217 217 218
Charitable Institut to be a Conscience-money a Consul-General, Ap visionally Constoms Tariff (Entry under the Examinations, Resu and Schools of M Friendly Societies' Income-tax, Payme Loans, Prescribing in respect of Loans, Validating F Medical Practitione Meteorological Retu Native Land Court, Naturalization, Cer Poisons, Register of Public Trustee: Ele Regulations under	ion, Deceived pointment of Rates of Proceedings for Stiting tificates Vendor Loans, Rections the sections to the section	ent of, re ns entitli Preferent niversity s register of Interes ter of Novembe of of, grant s of c adminis	cognized ng Good ial Tarif Scholar ed st to be r, 1924 ed ster Esta	prods to ships paid paid	216 174 171 217 215 221 216 166 168 179 175 217 217 218 217 217
Charitable Institut to be a Consolence-money if Consul-General, Ap visionally Constoms Tariff: (Entry under the Examinations, Ress and Schools of M Friendly Societies' Income-tax, Payme Loans, Prescribing in respect of Loans, Validating F Medical Practitione Meteorological Retu Native Land Court, Naturalization, Cer Poisons, Register of Polls for Proposed I Public Trustee: Ele Regulations under amended	ion, Dec received opointme Condition British lats of U ines Branche nt of Rates of Croceedings, Regiums for Sitting tificates Sevendor Loans, Rections to the Government	ent of, re sentitli Preferent niversity s register of Interes ster of Novembe of of, grant s of desults of o adminis ernment	cognized ng Goodial Tarif Scholar ed r, 1924 ed ster Esta Railway	products to form the state of t	216 174 171 217 215 221 216 166 168 179 175 217 217 218 172
Charitable Institut to be a Conscience-money in Consul-General, Ap visionally Constoms Tariff: (Entry under the Examinations, Resu and Schools of M Friendly Societies' Income-tax, Payme Loans, Prescribing in respect of Loans, Validating F Medical Practitione Meteorological Retu Native Land Court, Naturalization, Cer Poisons, Register of Public Trustee: Ele Regulations under amended Regulations under ment Act	ion, Deceived pointment of Branche nt of Rates of Proceedings, Registres for Stiting tificates Vendor Loans, Rections the Government of the Rab	ent of, re ns entitli Preferent niversity s register of Interes seter of Novembe of, grant s of lesults of o adminis ernment bott Nuiss	cognized ng Good ial Tarif Scholar ed st to be r, 1924 ed ster Esta Railway	products to fine to fi	216 174 171 217 215 221 216 166 168 179 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 161 163
Charitable Institut to be a Conscience-money in Consul-General, Ap visionally Constoms Tariff: (Entry under the Examinations, Resu and Schools of M Friendly Societies' Income-tax, Payme Loans, Prescribing in respect of Loans, Validating F Medical Practitione Meteorological Retu Native Land Court, Naturalization, Cer Poisons, Register of Public Trustee: Ele Regulations under amended Regulations under ment Act	ion, Deceived pointment of Branche nt of Rates of Proceedings, Registres for Stiting tificates Vendor Loans, Rections the Government of the Rab	ent of, re ns entitli Preferent niversity s register of Interes seter of Novembe of, grant s of lesults of o adminis ernment bott Nuiss	cognized ng Good ial Tarif Scholar ed st to be r, 1924 ed ster Esta Railway	products to fine to fi	216 174 171 217 215 221 216 166 168 179 217 217 217 217 217 217 161
Charitable Institut to be a Consolence-money if Consul-General, Ap visionally Constoms Tariff: (Entry under the Examinations, Ress and Schools of M Friendly Societies' Income-tax, Payme Loans, Prescribing in respect of Loans, Validating F Medical Practitione Meteorological Retu Native Land Court, Naturalization, Cer Poisons, Register of Polls for Proposed I Public Trustee: Ele Regulations under amended Regulations under ment Act Statistics, Vital Statutory Declarative	ion, Deceived pointme Condition British lats of U ines Branche nt of Rates of Proceedirrs, Regimens for Sitting tificates Vendor Loans, Rections to the Rabons, Pos	ent of, re- sent of, re- sent of, re- referent of research services of services of, grant s of search sernment bit Nuise tmasters	cognized ng Goodial Tarif Scholar ed r, 1924 ed ster Esta Railway ance Am	production of the production o	216 174 171 217 215 221 216 166 168 179 175 217 217 217 217 161 163 207
Charitable Institut to be a Conscience-money if Consul-General, Ar visionally Constoms Tariff: Entry under the Examinations, Resi and Schools of M Friendly Societies' Income-tax, Payme Loans, Prescribing in respect of Loans, Validating F Medical Practitione Meteorological Retu Native Land Court, Naturalization, Cer Poisons, Register of Polls for Proposed I Public Trustee: Ele Regulations under amended Regulations under ment Act Statistics, Vital Statutory Declarati take and receive Surveyor licensed	ion, Deceived pointment of Condition British lates of Unions Branchent of Rates of Croceedirs, Regiments for Sitting tificates Vendor Loans, Rections to the Rabons, Pos	ent of, re- ent entitli Preferent inversity s register of Interect entitle interect	cognized ng Goodial Tarif Scholar ed r, 1924 ed ster Esta Railway ance Am	production of the control of the con	216 174 171 217 215 221 216 166 168 179 175 217 218 172 217 161 163 207 172
Charitable Institut to be a Conscience-money in Conscience-money in Consul-General, Ap visionally Constant Tariff: Entry under the Examinations, Resi and Schools of M Friendly Societies Income-tax, Payme Loans, Prescribing in respect of Loans, Validating F Medical Practitione Meteorological Retu Native Land Court, Naturalization, Cer Poisons, Register of Polls for Proposed I Public Trustee: Ele Regulations under amended Regulations under ment Act Statistics, Vital Statutory Declarati take and receive Surveyor licensed Surveyors' Board, A	ion, Deceived pointment of Condition British lates of Unions Branchent of Rates of Croceedirs, Regiments for Sitting tificates Vendor Loans, Rections to the Rabons, Pos	ent of, re- ent entitli Preferent inversity s register of Interect entitle interect	cognized ng Goodial Tarif Scholar ed r, 1924 ed ster Esta Railway ance Am	products to ships to	216 174 171 217 215 2216 166 179 175 217 217 161 163 207 172 217 161
Charitable Institut to be a Conscience-money if Consul-General, Ar visionally Constoms Tariff: Entry under the Examinations, Resi and Schools of M Friendly Societies' Income-tax, Payme Loans, Prescribing in respect of Loans, Validating F Medical Practitione Meteorological Retu Native Land Court, Naturalization, Cer Poisons, Register of Polls for Proposed I Public Trustee: Ele Regulations under amended Regulations under ment Act Statistics, Vital Statutory Declarati take and receive Surveyor licensed	ion, Deceived pointment of Condition British lates of Unions Branchent of Rates of Croceedirs, Regiments for Sitting tificates Vendor Loans, Rections to the Rabons, Pos	ent of, re- ent entitli Preferent inversity s register of Interect entitle interect	cognized ng Goodial Tarif Scholar ed r, 1924 ed ster Esta Railway ance Am	products to ships to	216 174 171 217 215 221 216 168 179 175 217 217 218 217 161 163 207 172 217
Charitable Institut to be a Conscience-money it Consul-General, Ap visionally Constoms Tariff: Entry under the Examinations, Resi and Schools of M Friendly Societies' Income-tax, Payme Loans, Prescribing in respect of Loans, Validating F Medical Practitione Meteorological Retu Native Land Court, Naturalization, Cer Poisons, Register of Polls for Proposed I Public Trustee: Ele Regulations under amended Regulations under amended Regulations under take and receive Surveyor licensed Surveyors' Board, 2	ion, Deceived opointme Condition British I alts of U ines Branche nt of Rates of Croceedirs, Regimens for Sitting tificates Vendor Loans, Rections to the Rabons, Pos	ent of, re- ns entitli Preferent niversity s register of Interes seter of Novembe of of, grant s of esults of o adminis ernment tmasters	cognized ng Good ial Tarif Scholar ed st to be r, 1924 ed ster Esta Railway ance Am authoriz	production of the control of the con	216 174 171 217 215 2216 166 179 175 217 217 161 163 207 172 217 161